7 NM oo/ IRED

e yndwsens / $§3amn / mihenunglaiiuvessy

thlnmnideantevsnrieaufimn
Ivvneand Iusvutenym

bpsop

nr{uu?unsné’ﬁ;;‘.u.j.‘:_.._:aﬁﬁ '
w2i..DIBD. ‘
4 nhoLsS

un

anuMsA1sUsEmeAmIzedlsuns nsEnsInsanssema lanuaujiu

NSNAABUNIYIDINAY Devawongse Varopakarn Institute of Foreign Affairs Test of English Skills
(DIFA TES) uaznisnadsuinszauaiuinividengy (Placement Test) Uszdnl beoo dmiy

MATINTS $HIAMA AEERIUMLIBIUAI q melafiiuresiy

Tun1sil wethds “Uszmiaanriunisanaussmamaznmlslns Fesujiunisasu
A8 WUDIAITUNITANU SEIWAMIZRAILTUNS UsednT beoo” asiudl oo NoAiniey
b&o& MUY WeveauuiioUssadunusiiyaainsludiinvewitunsulaenifume

szvouRMNn (Ailuanufiunisaeus lin QR Code AMUAY)

Fu5yunNelUusANINTN

O nen.
d.nnu
ra nne.
3 nen.
L3 nv.

A1

3 nee.

L non,

!

Ld nh.

- NAA. |

L nav. ‘ O wu. 1ifnss
V/ - [ v, szuuaus
— ‘)60\\1 (1 v, azawn

1 wu. ada@nng

19 F’v.u. Waiu ij ljvﬂ.&uu’“‘\“

{O)

e ? i-;“ P
@ o
DIFA TES Placement Test

AUnuUannsEnse
A0 TUNITANNUTENAWIZIALSUNNS

5. o bvom Eooo #d Emoon WY crloes

n3d15 o becn cmoo

Y vk



UsznAgatunisineUssmAamazadalsunis
e aa o o/ '
1399 UfjfiunisaauntendaingeuasaaiunisanedssmAamazsdaliunig
U5297U meob

auaatunsinUsEmamIzdlsunis nsensnamsanalseme oliuinis
NIIMUNIMAGBUAYISINGY dMIUdUTIYNT MBNUSTIAMAY AFEAIUVLILNU / BIANT
4 9 Melaniueesdy lnedansnaasun wsingy o Ussnn leun

®. mswmaaummé’anqu Devawongse Varopakarn Institute of Foreign Affairs Test
of English Skills (DIFA TES) iiteldnaaiinsfuyulinoususng q fawaslnouasyuniuausauie
seninaUsena saufanmsfneigeau Y§URnuide waznsAndengluujiasudssirdrdnaeu
TudnUszma aaanvuldlumsuimsyaains 81 msiitadeniawiun wdingedmivnisivun
SmnRudeutnsumsusnussy medieusedu amnsefinendeyaifusled https./difatesmfagoith

o. ManeapuTnsERumL§nSIngw el ingustasivemmienu (Placement
Test) amﬁnﬁﬂm%’agaﬁutﬁu‘lﬁﬁ https://bit.ly/3jZs8QS

lunsil anrdumssinsdszinan lamwuaugiunisvageuniwdengulszdnd beeo
NN TR

= o o
QQL?EJUN']LWBI'USC’W\?']U

o 4 _
UsENA &l 1UN @o WOATNIBU N.A. bédo&

A

(UNEANS Iszalan)
Ae1wen1santunsinssmamedilsuns



£ Devawongse Varopakarn Institute of Foreign Affairs, Ministry of Foreign Affairs
‘67 AounULAILAY Insénv 0 2203 5000 #ie 47007, 47011 Email: difates.thailand@gmail.com
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DIFA TES ication Period x DIFA TES lication Period
‘ Test Dates Apet : Results Announced Test Dates Application Peri
i (Skill)

Results Announced

b oA R i o R ) et el e T A i ¥ BRGNS i A i e :
Reading - Listening Wed. 4 Jan. 2023 Sun. 13 Nov. 2022 Tue. 27 Dec. 2022 Wed. 18 Jan. 2023 Reading - Listening Wed. 5 Jul. 2023 Sun. 14 May 2023 Tue. 27 Jun. 2023 Wed. 19 Jul. 2023
Reading - Listening Wed. 11 Jan. 2023 Sun. 20 Nov. 2022 Tue. 3 Jan. 2023 Wed. 25 Jan. 2023 Reading - Listening Wed. 12 Jul. 2023 Sun. 21 May 2023 Tue. 4 Jul. 2023 Wed. 26 Jul. 2023
Writing Wed. 18 Jan. 2023 Sun. 27 Nov. 2022 Tue. 10 Jan. 2023 Wed. 1 Feb. 2023 Writing Wed. 19 Jul. 2023 Sun. 28 May 2023 Tue. 11 Jul. 2023 Thu. 3 Aug. 2023
Speaking Wed. 25 Jan. 2023 Sun. 4 Dec. 2022 Tue. 17 Jan. 2023 Wed. 8 Feb. 2023 Speaking Wed. 26 Jul. 2023

Tue. 18 Jul. 2023

Tue. 15 Aug. 2023

Wed. 26 Jul. 2023

Reading - Listening Wed. 1 Feb. 2023 Sun. 11 Dec. 2022 Tue. 24 Jan. 2023 Wed. 15 Feb. 2023

Reading - Listening Thu. 3 Aug. 2023 Thu. 17 Aug. 2023

Reading - Listening Wed. 8 Feb. 2023 Sun. 18 Dec. 2022 Tue. 31 Jan. 2023 Wed. 22 Feb. 2023 Reading - Listening Wed. 9 Aug. 2023 Sun. 18 Jun. 2023 Tue. 1 Aug. 2023 Thu. 24 Aug. 2023
N

Writing Wed. 15 Feb. 2023 Sun. 25 Dec. 2022 Tue. 7 Feb. 2023 Wed. 1 Mar. 2023 >| Writing Wed. 16 Aug. 2023 Sun. 25 Jun. 2023 Tue. 8 Aug. 2023 Wed. 30 Aug. 2023

Speaking Wed. 22 Feb. 2023 Sun. 1 Jan. 2023 Tue. 14 Feb. 2023 Wed. 8 Mar. 2023 <> Speaking Wed. 23 Aug. 2023 Sun. 2 Jul. 2023 Tue. 15 Aug. 2023 Wed. 6 Sep. 2023

A

Reading - Listening Wed. 6 Sep. 2023 Sun. 16 Jul. 2023 Tue. 29 Aug. 2023 Wed. 20 Sep. 2023

Reading - Listening Wed. 1 Mar. 2023 Sun. 8 Jan. 2023 Tue. 21 Feb. 2023 Thu. 16 Mar. 2023 3

Reading - Listening Wed. 8 Mar. 2023 Sun. 15 Jan. 2023 Tue. 28 Feb. 2023 Wed. 22 Mar. 2023 <> Reading - Listening Wed. 13 Sep. 2023 Sun. 23 Jul. 2023 Tue. 5 Sep. 2023 Wed. 27 Sep. 2023
Writing Wed. 15 Mar. 2023 Sun. 22 Jan. 2023 Tue. 7 Mar. 2023 Wed. 29 Mar. 2023 <) Writing Wed. 20 Sep. 2023 Sun. 30 Jul. 2023 Tue. 12 Sep. 2023 Wed. 4 Oct. 2023
Speaking Wed. 22 Mar. 2023 Sun. 29 Jan. 2023 Tue. 14 Mar. 2023 Wed. 5 Apr. 2023 il ‘

Speaking Wed. 27 Sep. 2023 Sun. 6 Aug. 2023 Tue. 19 Sep. 2023 Wed. 11 Oct. 2023

Reading - Listening Wed. 4 Oct. 2023 Sun. 13 Aug. 2023 Tue. 26 Sep. 2023 Thu. 19 Oct. 2023

Reading - Listening Wed. 5 Apr. 2023 Sun. 12 Feb. 2023 Tue. 28 Mar. 2023 Mon. 24 Apr. 2023
Reading - Listening Wed. 12 Apr. 2023 Sun. 19 Feb. 2023 Tue. 4 Apr. 2023 Mon. 1 May 2023 Reading - Listening Wed. 11 Oct. 2023 Sun. 20 Aug. 2023 Tue. 3 Oct. 2023 Fri. 27 Oct. 2023
Writing Wed. 19 Apr. 2023 Sun. 26 Feb. 2023 Tue. 11 Apr. 2023 Wed. 3 May 2023 Writing Wed. 18 Oct. 2023 Sun. 27 Aug. 2023 Tue. 10 Oct. 2023 Thu. 1 Nov. 2023
Speaking Wed. 26 Apr. 2023 Sun. 5 Mar. 2023 Tue. 18 Apr. 2023 Thu. 11 May 2023

Speaking Wed. 25 Oct. 2023 Sun. 3 Sep. 2023 Tue. 17 Oct. 2023 Wed. 8 Nov. 2023

May 2023

Reading - Listening Wed. 3 May 2023 Sun. 12 Mar. 2023 Tue. 25 Apr. 2023 Wed. 17 May 2023 Reading - Listening Wed. 1 Nov. 2023 Sun. 10 Sep. 2023 Tue. 24 Oct. 2023 Wed. 15 Nov. 2023
Reading - Listening Wed. 10 May 2023 Sun. 19 Mar. 2023 Tue. 2 May. 2023 Wed. 24 May 2023 Reading - Listening Wed. 8 Nov. 2023 Sun. 17 Sep. 2023 Tue. 31 Oct. 2023 Wed. 22 Nov. 2023
Writing Wed. 17 May 2023 Sun. 26 Mar. 2023 Tue. 9 May. 2023 Wed. 31 May 2023 Writing Wed. 15 Nov. 2023 Sun. 24 Sep. 2023 Tue. 7 Nov. 2023 Wed. 29 Nov. 2023
Speaking . Wed. 24 May 2023 Sun. 2 Apr. 2023 Tue. 16 May. 2023 Wed. 7 Jun. 2023 Speaking

Wed. 22 Nov. 2023 Sun. 1 Oct. 2023 Tue. 14 Nov. 2023 Wed. 6 Dec. 2023

Wed. 7 Jun. 2023 Sun. 16 Apr. 2023 Tue. 30 May 2023 Wed. 21 Jun. 2023 Reading - Listening Wed. 6 Dec. 2023 Sun. 15 Oct. 2023 Tue. 28 Nov. 2023

Fri. 22 Dec. 2023

Reading - Listening

Reading - Listening Wed. 14 Jun. 2023 Sun. 23 Apr. 2023 Tue. 6 Jun. 2023 Wed. 28 Jun. 2023 Reading - Listening Wed. 13 Dec. 2023 Sun. 22 Oct. 2023 Tue. 5 Dec. 2023 Wed. 27 Dec. 2023
Writing Wed. 21 Jun. 2023 Sun. 30 Apr. 2023 Tue. 13 Jun. 2023 Wed. 5 Jul. 2023 Writing Wed. 20 Dec. 2023 Sun. 29 Oct. 2023 Tue. 12 Dec. 2023 Wed. 3 Jan. 2024
Speaking Wed. 28 Jun. 2023 Sun. 7 May 2023 Tue. 20 Jun. 2023 Wed. 12 Jul. 2023 Speaking Wed. 27 Dec. 2023 Sun. 5 Nov. 2023 Tue. 19 Dec. 2023 Fri. 12 Jan. 2024
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Placement Test Test Date Results Announced Placement Test Test Date Results Announced . .- ®
Tue. 3 January 2023 " Tue. 17 January 2023 Tue. 4 July 2023"* Tue. 18 July 2023
.10 : Tue. 24 Feb 0. Tue. o :
_ o Tue. 10 January 2023 ue. 24 February 2023 Finiing <Listesiig ue. 11 July 2023 Tue. 25 July 2023
Reading - Listening Tue. 17 January 2023 Tue. 31 January 2023 Tue. 18 July 2023 Thu. 3 Auguest 2023
Tue. 24 January 2023 V. Tue. 7 February 2023 Tue. 25 July 2023 Tue. 8 Auguest 2023
31 January 2023 ‘ . 14 February 2023 ’ o
7 e o
Tue. 8 Auguest 2023 " Tue. 22 Auguest 2023 oy |
® o,
Srils 023" .21 Feb 0 : " 4 o o
Tue. 7 February 2023 Tue. 21 February 2023 Reaciing < Listening Tue. 15 Auguest 2023 Tue. 29 Auguest 2023 e,
X ‘ . Tue. 14 February 2023" Tue. 28 February 2023 Tue. 22 Auguest 2023 Tue. 5 September 2023
Reading - Listening
Tue. 21 February 2023 Tue. 7 March 2023 Tue. 29 Auguest 2023 Tue. 12 September 2023
Tue 28 February 2023 Tue. 14 March 2023 ;
i Tue. 5 September 2023 * Tue. 19 September 2023
Tue. 7 March b Tue. 21 March Tue. x ;
ue rch 2023 ue. 2 rch 2023 Feadiy < Uikissiog ue. 12 September 2023 Tue. 26 September 2023
) o Tue. 14 March 2023 Tue. 28 March 2023 Tue. 19 September 2023 e. 3 October 2023
Reading - Listening
Tue 21 March 2023 Tue. 4 April 2023 Tue. 26 September 2023 e. 10 October 2023
Tue. 28 March 2023 Tue. 11 April 2023 G S i i
Tue. 3 October 2023 * Tue. 17 October 2023 j
Tue. 4 April 2023 Tue. 18 April 2023 Tue. 10 October 2023 * Tue. 24 October 2023
_ o Tue. 11 April 2023" Tue. 25 April 2023 Reading - Listening Tue. 17 October 2023 Tue. 31 October 2023
Reading - Listening
d Tue. 18 April 2023 Tue. 2 May 2023 Tue. 24 October 2023 Tue. 7 November 2023
25 /\pnl 2023 . 9 May 2023 Tue. 31 October 2023 Tue. 14 November 2023
s
~
y Tue. 2 May 2023 " Tue. 16 May 2023 Tue. 7 November 2023 * Tue. 21 November 2023
Tue. 9 May 2023 " Tue. 23 May 2023 ) . Tue. 14 November 2023 " Tue. 28 November 2023
W ) ) Reading - Listening SiEn
. Reading - Listening Tue. 16 May 2023 Tue. 30 May 2023 Tue. 21 November 2023 Wed. 6 December 2023 »e
e
Tue. 23 May 2023 Tue. 6 Jume 2023 Tue. 28 November 2023 Tue. 12 December 2023
Tue. 30 May 2023 Tue. 13 June 2023 i i R v
——p Tue. 12 December 2023" Tue. 26 December 2023
j Tue. 6 June 2023 Tue. 20 June 2023 Reading - Listening e. 19 December 2023 Wed. 3 January 2024
, _ : Tue. 13 June 2023" Tue. 27 June 2023 ue. 26 December 2023 Tue. 9 January 2024
Reading - Listening
Tue. 20 June 2023 Tue. 4 July 2023 |
Tue. 27 June 2023 Tue. 11 July 2023 wnone : ¥ mww’wnumqaﬁnsaw 50 s1eduly
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